
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/19/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 827,829
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 869,220

1 08/14/24 Wed $14,685,914 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,000,000 2.010 2.5% 2.5% 3rd Payment 912,681
2 08/17/24 Sat $21,443,886 $34,881,736 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.023 3.6% 6.0% 4th Payment 958,315

3 08/19/24 Mon $13,717,293 $44,318,587 $44,000,000 $21,700,000 2.023 2.3% 8.2% 5th Payment 1,006,231
5.00% 5.00% 4 08/21/24 Wed $15,420,210 $54,926,964 $55,000,000 $27,200,000 2.023 2.6% 10.6% 6th Payment 1,056,543
5.16% 5.16% 5 08/24/24 Sat $22,550,391 $70,440,569 $72,000,000 $35,600,000 2.023 3.8% 14.0% 7th Payment 1,109,370
4.56% 4.56% 6 08/26/24 Mon $14,342,802 $80,307,740 $84,000,000 $41,500,000 2.023 2.4% 16.0% 8th Payment 1,164,838
5.26% 5.26% 7 08/28/24 Wed $16,231,313 $91,474,118 $95,000,000 $47,000,000 2.023 2.7% 18.3% 9th Payment 1,223,080
7.00% 7.00% 8 08/31/24 Sat $24,128,918 $108,073,676 $113,000,000 $55,900,000 2.023 4.0% 21.6% 10th Payment 1,284,234

10.05% 10.05% 9 09/02/24 Mon $15,784,253 $118,134,090 $125,000,000 $61,800,000 2.023 2.7% 23.7% 11th Payment 1,348,446
9.64% 9.64% 10 09/04/24 Wed $17,796,498 $128,937,149 $138,000,000 $68,200,000 2.023 3.0% 26.0% 12th Payment 1,415,868

-1.00% -1.00% 11 09/07/24 Sat $23,887,629 $143,437,724 $154,000,000 $76,100,000 2.023 4.0% 29.0% 13th Payment 1,486,662
9.00% 9.00% 12 09/09/24 Mon $17,204,836 $153,881,625 $171,000,000 $84,500,000 2.023 2.9% 31.0% 14th Payment 1,560,995
3.00% 3.00% 13 09/11/24 Wed $18,330,393 $165,471,473 $185,000,000 $91,400,000 2.023 3.1% 33.2% 15th Payment 1,639,045

14.50% 14.50% 14 09/14/24 Sat $27,351,335 $184,243,502 $206,000,000 $101,800,000 2.023 4.6% 36.2% 16th Payment 1,720,997
10.00% 10.00% 15 09/16/24 Mon $18,925,319 $197,232,256 $221,000,000 $109,200,000 2.023 3.2% 38.3% 17th Payment 1,807,047
10.00% 10.00% 16 09/18/24 Wed $20,163,432 $211,070,747 $238,000,000 $117,600,000 2.023 3.4% 40.4% 18th Payment 1,897,399
4.00% 4.00% 17 09/21/24 Sat $28,445,388 $230,593,279 $248,000,000 $122,600,000 2.023 4.8% 43.2% 19th Payment 1,992,269
6.27% 6.27% 18 09/23/24 Mon $20,111,937 $244,396,428 $270,000,000 $133,500,000 2.023 3.4% 45.1% 20th Payment 2,091,882
2.00% 2.00% 19 09/25/24 Wed $20,566,701 $258,511,689 $285,000,000 $140,900,000 2.023 3.5% 47.0% 21st Payment 2,196,477
3.89% 3.89% 20 09/28/24 Sat $29,551,914 $278,793,647 $306,000,000 $151,300,000 2.023 4.9% 49.6% 22nd Payment 2,306,300
2.75% 2.75% 21 09/30/24 Mon $20,665,015 $292,976,383 $330,000,000 $163,100,000 2.023 3.5% 51.4% 23rd Payment 2,421,615
7.90% 7.90% 22 10/02/24 Wed $22,191,471 $308,206,750 $348,000,000 $172,000,000 2.023 3.7% 53.2% 24th Payment 2,542,696
6.54% 6.54% 23 10/05/24 Sat $31,484,609 $329,815,148 $376,000,000 $185,900,000 2.023 5.2% 55.6% 25th Payment 2,669,831
7.37% 7.37% 24 10/07/24 Mon $22,188,027 $345,043,151 $391,000,000 $193,300,000 2.023 3.7% 57.3% 26th Payment 2,803,323
9.22% 9.22% 25 10/09/24 Wed $24,236,415 $361,676,996 $412,000,000 $203,700,000 2.023 4.1% 59.0% 27th Payment 2,943,489

16.59% 16.59% 26 10/12/24 Sat $36,707,906 $386,870,228 $443,000,000 $219,000,000 2.023 6.1% 61.5% 28th Payment 3,090,663
17.05% 17.05% 27 10/14/24 Mon $25,971,086 $404,694,606 $460,000,000 $227,400,000 2.023 4.3% 63.2% 29th Payment 3,245,196
13.00% 13.00% 28 10/16/24 Wed $27,387,148 $423,490,851 $485,000,000 $239,700,000 2.023 4.6% 64.9% 30th Payment 3,407,456
10.05% 10.05% 29 10/19/24 Sat $40,397,050 $451,216,002 $521,000,000 $257,500,000 2.023 6.7% 67.2%
11.99% 11.99% 30 10/21/24 Mon $29,085,019 $471,177,523 $532,000,000 $263,000,000 2.023 4.9% 68.8% Total 55,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 10/23/24 Wed $31,591,076 $492,858,991 $559,000,000 $276,300,000 2.023 5.3% 70.5%
15.00% 15.00% 32 10/26/24 Sat $46,456,608 $524,742,915 $600,000,000 $296,600,000 2.023 7.6% 72.7%
25.64% 25.64% 33 10/28/24 Mon $36,542,417 $549,822,570 $645,000,000 $318,800,000 2.023 6.1% 74.4%
35.00% 35.00% 34 10/30/24 Wed $42,647,952 $579,092,552 $687,000,000 $339,600,000 2.023 7.0% 76.2%
45.00% 45.00% 35 11/02/24 Sat $67,362,081 $625,324,243 $750,000,000 $370,700,000 2.023 10.9% 78.8%
49.00% 49.00% 36 11/04/24 Mon $54,448,202 $662,692,928 $800,000,000 $395,500,000 2.023 8.9% 80.7%
40.00% 40.00% 37 11/06/24 Wed $59,707,133 $703,670,903 $865,000,000 $427,600,000 2.023 9.7% 82.5%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 11/09/24 Sat $60,625,873 $745,279,424 $935,000,000 $462,200,000 2.023 9.9% 84.3%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 11/11/24 Mon $52,624,187 $781,396,259 $1,000,000,000 $494,300,000 2.023 8.6% 85.6%
45.15% 45.15% 40 11/13/24 Wed $86,664,904 $840,875,790 $1,090,000,000 $538,800,000 2.023 13.8% 87.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/19/2024


